1
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering
3. Schematic Diagram
4. Recommended Land Dimension
   Units: mm
BCNRL  4030  -  1R0   N   -  NL
(1)     (2)       (3)    (4)      (5)

Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
Isat2
(A)
Max.
Irms3
(A)
Max.
BCNRL4030-R68N-NL 0.68 ±30% 1V/100K 0.013 6.80 4.56
BCNRL4030-1R0N-NL 1.0 ±30% 1V/100K 0.018 5.26 4.15
BCNRL4030-2R2N-NL 2.2 ±30% 1V/100K 0.039 4.90 2.95
BCNRL4030-3R3M-NL 3.3 ±20% 1V/100K 0.052 3.30 2.40
BCNRL4030-4R7M-NL 4.7 ±20% 1V/100K 0.078 2.90 2.00
BCNRL4030-5R6M-NL 5.6 ±20% 1V/100K 0.085 2.60 1.95
BCNRL4030-6R8M-NL 6.8 ±20% 1V/100K 0.117 2.75 1.60
BCNRL4030-8R2M-NL 8.2 ±20% 1V/100K 0.117 2.10 1.60
BCNRL4030-100M-NL 10 ±20% 1V/100K 0.130 1.95 1.50
BCNRL4030-120M-NL 12 ±20% 1V/100K 0.175 1.70 1.30
BCNRL4030-150M-NL 15 ±20% 1V/100K 0.247 1.65 1.11
BCNRL4030-180M-NL 18 ±20% 1V/100K 0.260 1.40 1.10
BCNRL4030-220M-NL 22 ±20% 1V/100K 0.292 1.30 1.00
BCNRL4030-330M-NL 33 ±20% 1V/100K 0.429 1.10 0.84
BCNRL4030-470M-NL 47 ±20% 1V/100K 0.579 0.95 0.72
BCNRL4030-560M-NL 56 ±20% 1V/100K 0.722 0.85 0.65
BCNRL4030-680M-NL 68 ±20% 1V/100K 1.128 0.72 0.52
BCNRL4030-820M-NL 82 ±20% 1V/100K 1.378 0.66 0.47
BCNRL4030-101M-NL 100 ±20% 1V/100K 1.495 0.60 0.45
BCNRL4030-121M-NL 120 ±20% 1V/100K 1.755 0.55 0.42
BCNRL4030-151M-NL 150 ±20% 1V/100K 2.340 0.50 0.30
BCNRL4030-221M-NL 220 ±20% 1V/100K 3.250 0.40 0.35
BCNRL4030-331M-NL 330 ±20% 1V/100K 5.200 0.30 0.25
BCNRL4030-471K-NL 470 ±10% 1V/100K 9.360 0.30 0.20
BCNRL4030-681K-NL 680 ±10% 1V/100K 9.854 0.19 0.14
1. All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient.
2. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
3. Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C ) from 20°C ambient.
SMD POWER INDUCTORS